DECLARATION OF SNOW ROUTE PARKING BAN

WHEREAS The Winter Parking Ban By-law No. 76/2011 provides as follows:

Declared Snow Route Parking Bans

5(1) When he or she considers it necessary for effective snow clearing operations, the Director is authorized, in compliance with subsection 8(2), to declare a Snow Route Parking Ban which prohibits stopping, standing or parking vehicles on snow routes between the hours of 12:00 midnight and 7:00 a.m. on the dates specified in the declaration.

5(2) No person may stop, stand or park a vehicle, and the owner of a vehicle must not permit it to be stopped, stood or parked, in contravention of a Snow Route Parking Ban declared pursuant to subsection (1).

AND WHEREAS I have determined that a Snow Route Parking Ban is necessary for effective snow clearing operations.

NOW THEREFORE I hereby declare a Snow Route Parking Ban to be effective between the following dates and times:

Start date and time: Tuesday, January 8, 2019 at 12:00 a.m.

End date and time: To be determined

Declared this 7 day of January, 2019 at the City of Winnipeg, Manitoba

Director of Public Works